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LEGAL NOTICE No.8 

:; REPUBLIC OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO 

.. 
( 

THE CUS'l'Ol\IS ACT, CIT.11'. 78:01 

ORDER 

MADE BY THE PRESIDENT UNDElt SECTIONS 7 AND 10 OF THE CUS'.rOMS AOT 

THE CUSTOMS (IMPORT DUTY) (CARIBBEAN COMMON MARKET) 
ORDER, 1990 

1. Thi8 Order lllay be cited as tho CustomR (Import Duty) (Caribbean Citation 
Common Market) Order, 1990. 

2. The Schedule to the Customs (Import Duty) (Caribbean Common Lri9~o. 50 
Market) Order is amonded by substituting for the common market rates of ~mended 
duty applicable to the items listed below tho following new common market 
rates of duty-

"Tariff Heading 
Number 

2202.902 

2203.001 

2203.002 

2203.009 

2208.40 

2208.902 

2208.50 

2208.30 

2208.901 

2208.902 

Tariff Description 

Malta beverage 

Beer 

Stout 

Porter and Ale 

Rum 

Rum Punch 

Gin 

Gommon Market Rates of Duty 

$0.20 per litre at a specific gravity of 
1050° and so in proportion of any differ­
ence in quantity or gravity 

$1.87 per litre at an original gravity of 1050° 
and so in proportion of any difference in 
quantity or gravity 

$1.87 per litre at an original gravity of 
1050" and so in proportion of any 
difference in quantity or gravity 

$1.87 per litre at an original gravity of 1050° 
and so in proportion for any difference in 
quantity orgravity 

$28.95 per litre AIc./Vol. and so in propor­
tion for' nny part of a litre or for any 
greater or lesser strength 

$28.95 per litre Alc.IVol. and so in propor. 
tion for any part of a litre or for any 
greater or lesser strength 

$61.40 per litre Alc.IVoI. and so in propor­
tion for any part of a litre or for any 
greater or lesser strength 

Whisky and blended $61.40 per litre Alc.IVoI. and so in pro· 
Whisky portion for any part of a litre or for any 

greater or lesser strength 

Vodka $61.40 per litre Alc.IVol. and so in propor­
tion for any part of a litre or for any 
greater or lesser strength 

Cordials and Liqueurs $61.40 per litre Alc./VoI. and so in propor­
tion for any part of a litre or for any 
greater or lesser strength 
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Commence­
ment 

Customs (Import Duty) (Caribbean Common Market) Order, 1990 

Tari!! Heading 
Number 

2207. 

2208.20 

2204.10 

2204.209 

2402.20 

2403.10 

2402.10 

Tariff Description 

Other potable spirits 

Brandy and blended 
Brandy 

Sparkling Wines 
(including 
Champagne) 

Other Wines (of the 
juice of grapes) 

Cigarettes 

Smoking Tobacco 

Cigars 

Gammon Market Rates oj Duty 

$61.40 per litre Alc.IVoI. and so in propor­
tion for any part of a litre or for any 
greater or lesser strength 

$61.40 per litre Alc.IVoI. and so in pro­
portion for any part of a litre or for 
any greater or lesser strength 

$12.85 per litre 

$6.00 per litre 

$1.20 per pack of 20 and so in proportion 
when not so packed 

$18.70 per kilogram 

$9.85 per kilogram". 

3. This Order comes into effect on the 1st day of January, 1991. 

Made this 28th day of December, 1990. 

K. BOSWELL INNISS 
Secretary to Cabinet 

Approved by the House of Representatives this 18th day of 
January, 1991. 

N.COX 
Acting Clerk of the House 

Approved by the Senate this 21st day of January, 1991. 

J. SAMPSON 
Acting Clerk of the Senate 


