LEGAL NOTICE No. 8

REPUBLIC OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO

THE CUSTOMS ACT, CHAP. 78:01

ORDER

MADE BY THE PRESIDENT UNDER SECTIONS 7 AND 10 OF THE CUSTOMS ACT

THE CUSTOMS (IMPORT DUTY) (CARIBBEAN COMMON MARKET)
ORDER, 1990

- 1. This Order may be cited as the Customs (Import Duty) (Caribbean Citation Common Market) Order, 1990.
- 2. The Schedule to the Customs (Import Duty) (Caribbean Common L.N. No. 50 Market) Order is amended by substituting for the common market rates of amended duty applicable to the items listed below the following new common market rates of duty—

"Tariff Heading Number	Tariff Description	Common Market Rates of Duty
2202.902	Malta beverage	\$0.20 per litre at a specific gravity of 1050° and so in proportion of any difference in quantity or gravity
2203.001	Beer	\$1.87 per litre at an original gravity of 1050° and so in proportion of any difference in quantity or gravity
2203.002	Stout	\$1.87 per litre at an original gravity of 1050° and so in proportion of any difference in quantity or gravity
2203.009	Porter and Ale	\$1.87 per litre at an original gravity of 1050° and so in proportion for any difference in quantity or gravity
2208.40	Rum	\$28.95 per litre Alc./Vol. and so in proportion for any part of a litre or for any greater or lesser strength
2208.902	Rum Punch	\$28.95 per litre Alc./Vol. and so in proportion for any part of a litre or for any greater or lesser strength
2208.50	Gin	\$61.40 per litre Alc./Vol. and so in proportion for any part of a litre or for any greater or lesser strength
2208.30	Whisky and blended Whisky	\$61.40 per litre Alc./Vol. and so in proportion for any part of a litre or for any greater or lesser strength
2208.901	Vodka	\$61.40 per litre Alc./Vol. and so in proportion for any part of a litre or for any greater or lesser strength
2208.902	Cordials and Liqueurs	\$61.40 per litre Alc./Vol. and so in proportion for any part of a litre or for any greater or lesser strength

Tariff Heading Number	Tariff Description	Common Market Rates of Duty
2207.	Other potable spirits	\$61.40 per litre Alc./Vol. and so in proportion for any part of a litre or for any greater or lesser strength
2208.20	Brandy and blended Brandy	\$61.40 per litre Alc./Vol. and so in proportion for any part of a litre or for any greater or lesser strength
2204.10	Sparkling Wines (including Champagne)	\$12.85 per litre
2204.209	Other Wines (of the juice of grapes)	\$6.00 per litre
2402.20	Cigarettes	\$1.20 per pack of 20 and so in proportion when not so packed
2403.10	Smoking Tobacco	\$18.70 per kilogram
2402.10	Cigars	\$9.85 per kilogram".

Commencement

3. This Order comes into effect on the 1st day of January, 1991.

Made this 28th day of December, 1990.

K. BOSWELL INNISS
Secretary to Cabinet

Approved by the House of Representatives this 18th day of January, 1991.

N. COX Acting Clerk of the House

Approved by the Senate this 21st day of January, 1991.

J. SAMPSON
Acting Clerk of the Senate